

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim injunction,vacation/variation of ad-interim order)

WITH ORIGINAL SUIT NO.3/2007

(with appln.(s) for ad-interim temporary injunction and vacation/variation of the ad-interim order dt.17.08.2008)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Adv.  
Mr.Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr.Vinay K.Shailendra, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.  
Mr.R.Gopala Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Vinod A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.  
Dr.Abhishek Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.K.K.Lahiri, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv  
Mr.Keshav Mohan, Adv.  
Ms.Sakshi Banga, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mrs.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Plaintiff-State in each case as also the Defendants in both the cases are directed to produce the list of witnesses, if any, proposed to be examined in the case along with the documents, if any, to be proved through witnesses within four weeks.

List on 8.9.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master