

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1 OF 2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,interim injunction,vacating interim order,permission to file additional documents)

WITH O.S.NO.3/2007 (With appln.(s) for interim injunction and vacation/variation of the ad-interim order dated 17.08.2008)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Plaintiff(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.R.S.SUri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Arun Kathpalia, Adv.
 Mr.MOhan V.Katarki, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
 Mr.Vinay K.Shailendra, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
 Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.
 Mr.Ron Bastian, Adv.
 For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr.Vinod A.Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.K.Lahiri, Adv.
Mr.H.S.Hooda, AG
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr.Keshav Mohan, Adv.

Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG
For Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admission and denial has already taken place.

The State of Punjab proposes to examine six witnesses, the State of Haryana proposes to examine four witnesses and the State of Rajasthan proposes to examine nine witnesses. The parties shall indicate the documents which are to be marked as exhibits before the Registrar within three weeks. All the parties are directed to produce affidavits to this effect within three weeks.

List on 21.04.2010 for directions along with the applications.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master