

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3/2008 in Original Suite (s). No(s). 1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for interim injunction and exemption from filing o.t. and vacation/variation of ad-interim order)

WITH

ORGNL.SUIT No. 3/2007

(With appln.(s) for interim injunction and vacating interim order)

Date : 26/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
Mr. H.S. Hooda, Adv.General of Haryana
Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.08.26

Ms. Prity Kunwar, Adv.

17:49:02 IST

Reason:

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

-2-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble M.Y. Egbal, J.) is not a member.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master